
RESULT  -  Race 38

Events 01, 03, 06, 14, 23

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 60 Rich HAWKINS 5 1:55.179:45.19 2 68.1467.06Ducati Mk 111 34903a

2 69 Jeff SMITH 5 1:58.0110:09.18 2 66.5064.4123.99Bridgestone RK175 17514a

3 59 David HEBB 5 2:01.2810:14.81 5 64.7163.8229.62Norton Manx 49906a

4 100 Andy HUNT 5 2:01.0410:15.20 2 64.8463.7830.01Ducati Monza 24903a

5 123 Ralph COLDWELL 5 2:01.2310:16.48 2 64.7463.6531.29Norton Manx 50006a

6 47 Mervyn STRATFORD 5 2:04.5110:31.70 4 63.0362.1246.51Rudge 26101a

7 146 David KIRKHAM 5 2:04.5410:48.72 4 63.0260.491:03.53Matchless G50 50006a

8 276 Ashley WILKINSON 5 2:06.0410:51.08 5 62.2760.271:05.89Velocette Mk8 ktt 50001b

9 297 Samuel PAGE 5 2:07.7810:54.58 4 61.4259.951:09.39Velocette MAC 35001a

10 231 Phil SMITH 5 2:12.2311:15.12 5 59.3558.121:29.93MZ TS 25014a

11 250 Aaron ROGERS 5 2:11.5311:18.14 5 59.6757.861:32.95Norton  international 50001b

12 259 Richard BOOL 5 2:18.2111:52.29 3 56.7855.092:07.10Ducati Mach1 25003a

13 296 Benjamin MEASURES 4 2:25.839:50.83 2 53.8253.131 LapHonda cgr 15023d

14 227 Sarah MEASURES 4 2:26.489:58.22 2 53.5852.481 LapHonda cgrs 15023d

15 91 Dave TROOP 4 2:33.6810:25.20 2 51.0750.211 LapHonda CG 15023d

16 21 Kevin STALEY 4 2:40.3310:53.37 3 48.9548.051 LapHonda Cg 12523d

Not-Classified

203 Antony PERRETT 3 2:14.93DNF 3 58.16Suzuki GT250 248 6:54.31 56.8314a

193 Martin HAWKINS 0 StarterMontesa Impala Sport 2503v

Fastest Lap

Rich HAWKINS 1:55.17 260 Ducati Mk 111 349 68.1403a

Start Time : 16:48

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

12 May 24 17:01

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT  -  Race 38

EVENT  1

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 47 Mervyn STRATFORD 5 2:04.5110:31.70 4 63.0362.12Rudge 26101a

2 276 Ashley WILKINSON 5 2:06.0410:51.08 5 62.2760.27Velocette Mk8 ktt 50001b

3 297 Samuel PAGE 5 2:07.7810:54.58 4 61.4259.95Velocette MAC 35001a

4 250 Aaron ROGERS 5 2:11.5311:18.14 5 59.6757.86Norton  international 50001b

Fastest Lap

Ashley WILKINSON 2:06.04 5276 Velocette Mk8 ktt 500 62.2701b

EVENT  3

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 60 Rich HAWKINS 5 1:55.179:45.19 2 68.1467.06Ducati Mk 111 34903a

2 100 Andy HUNT 5 2:01.0410:15.20 2 64.8463.78Ducati Monza 24903a

3 259 Richard BOOL 5 2:18.2111:52.29 3 56.7855.09Ducati Mach1 25003a

Fastest Lap

Rich HAWKINS 1:55.17 260 Ducati Mk 111 349 68.1403a

EVENT  6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 59 David HEBB 5 2:01.2810:14.81 5 64.7163.82Norton Manx 49906a

2 123 Ralph COLDWELL 5 2:01.2310:16.48 2 64.7463.65Norton Manx 50006a

3 146 David KIRKHAM 5 2:04.5410:48.72 4 63.0260.49Matchless G50 50006a

Fastest Lap

Ralph COLDWELL 2:01.23 2123 Norton Manx 500 64.7406a

Start Time : 16:48

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

12 May 24 17:02

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT  -  Race 38

EVENT  14

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 69 Jeff SMITH 5 1:58.0110:09.18 2 66.5064.41Bridgestone RK175 17514a

2 231 Phil SMITH 5 2:12.2311:15.12 5 59.3558.12MZ TS 25014a

Not-Classified

203 Antony PERRETT 3 2:14.93DNF 3 58.16Suzuki GT250 248 6:54.31 56.8314a

Fastest Lap

Jeff SMITH 1:58.01 269 Bridgestone RK175 175 66.5014a

EVENT  23

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 296 Benjamin MEASURES 4 2:25.839:50.83 2 53.8253.13Honda cgr 15023d

2 227 Sarah MEASURES 4 2:26.489:58.22 2 53.5852.48Honda cgrs 15023d

3 91 Dave TROOP 4 2:33.6810:25.20 2 51.0750.21Honda CG 15023d

4 21 Kevin STALEY 4 2:40.3310:53.37 3 48.9548.05Honda Cg 12523d

Fastest Lap

Benjamin MEASURES 2:25.83 2296 Honda cgr 150 53.8223d

Start Time : 16:48

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

12 May 24 17:02

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



Events 01, 03, 06, 14, 23

LAP TIMES - Race 38

21

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kevin STALEY

1 2:43.01 2:40.90 2:40.33 2:41.75

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mervyn STRATFORD

1 2:07.54 2:04.95 2:04.86 2:04.51 2:06.65

59

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David HEBB

1 2:04.92 2:01.74 2:01.74 2:02.54 2:01.28

60

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rich HAWKINS

1 2:00.35 1:55.17 1:55.98 1:56.52 1:55.54

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeff SMITH

1 2:04.86 1:58.01 2:00.77 2:00.87 2:01.92

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dave TROOP

1 2:36.68 2:33.68 2:33.96 2:34.25

100

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andy HUNT

1 2:06.64 2:01.04 2:01.85 2:02.20 2:01.32

123

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ralph COLDWELL

1 2:06.18 2:01.23 2:01.95 2:02.20 2:02.19

146

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David KIRKHAM

1 2:17.64 2:05.92 2:08.34 2:04.54 2:06.11

203

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Antony PERRETT

1 2:19.73 2:15.35 2:14.93

227

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sarah MEASURES

1 2:29.04 2:26.48 2:28.13 2:29.01

231

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phil SMITH

1 2:19.93 2:12.44 2:13.23 2:12.83 2:12.23

250

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Aaron ROGERS

1 2:19.24 2:16.61 2:14.44 2:12.25 2:11.53
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259

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard BOOL

1 2:26.17 2:21.33 2:18.21 2:21.76 2:20.55

276

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ashley WILKINSON

1 2:15.09 2:07.31 2:08.07 2:08.35 2:06.04

296

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Benjamin MEASURES

1 2:27.20 2:25.83 2:26.39 2:26.39

297

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel PAGE

1 2:15.18 2:08.61 2:10.56 2:07.78 2:08.49

Issued : 12 May 24  17:02 Page 2 of 2HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Events 01, 03, 06, 14, 23  -  Race 38

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

60 2:01.98 60 3:57.15 60 5:53.13 60 7:49.65 60 9:45.19

59 2:07.51 69 4:05.62 69 6:06.39 91 7:50.95 *1 296 9:50.83 *1

69 2:07.61 59 4:09.25 59 6:10.99 69 8:07.26 227 9:58.22 *1

100 2:08.79 100 4:09.83 100 6:11.68 21 8:11.62 *1 69 10:09.18

123 2:08.91 123 4:10.14 123 6:12.09 59 8:13.53 59 10:14.81

47 2:10.73 47 4:15.68 47 6:20.54 100 8:13.88 100 10:15.20

297 2:19.14 297 4:27.75 276 6:36.69 123 8:14.29 123 10:16.48

276 2:21.31 276 4:28.62 146 6:38.07 47 8:25.05 91 10:25.20 *1

250 2:23.31 146 4:29.73 297 6:38.31 146 8:42.61 47 10:31.70

146 2:23.81 231 4:36.83 231 6:50.06 276 8:45.04 146 10:48.72

203 2:24.03 203 4:39.38 203 6:54.31 297 8:46.09 276 10:51.08

231 2:24.39 250 4:39.92 250 6:54.36 231 9:02.89 21 10:53.37 *1

259 2:30.44 259 4:51.77 259 7:09.98 250 9:06.61 297 10:54.58

296 2:32.22 296 4:58.05 296 7:24.44 259 9:31.74 231 11:15.12

227 2:34.60 227 5:01.08 227 7:29.21 250 11:18.14

91 2:43.31 91 5:16.99 259 11:52.29

21 2:50.39 21 5:31.29
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